
       RESULTS
成績表

STAGE 分站 OVERALL 總成績
 winner :DYBALL Benjamin of UKO
冠軍: 戴伯 班傑明 - 日本右京車隊
 2nd place :CULVERWELL Sam of TRI
亞軍: 卡爾弗威爾 山姆 - 英國崔拿堤隊
 3rd place :GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos of KIN
季軍: 加西亞·費爾南德斯 馬科斯 - 日本紀南職業隊

  沖刺搶分 (綠衫): 岡本 隼 - 日本愛三工業車隊

  登山王 (紅點衫): 戴伯 班傑明 - 日本右京車隊

  最佳亞洲 (藍衫): 馮俊凱 - 中華隊

TIMING & RESULTS PROCESSING by AT RESULTS SERVICE

www.tourdetaiwan.org.tw

Honour List 光榮榜

organized by 主辦單位

中華民國自由車協會
Chinese Taipei Cycling Associaton

  OVERALL LEADER (YELLOW JERSEY): DYBALL Benjamin 戴伯 班傑明 of UKO

  SPRINT LEADER (GREEN JERSEY): OKAMOTO Hayato of AIS

  KOM LEADER (POLKA DOT JERSEY): DYBALL Benjamin of UKO

  BEST ASIAN RIDER (BLUE JERSEY): FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱 of TPE

  個人總成績 (黃衫): 戴伯 班傑明 - 日本右京車隊
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2022

Monday, 3 October 2022

COMMISSAIRES' COMMUNIQUE on Monday, 3 October 2022

1 INFORMATION OF STAGE 1
1A Additional Penalty

Article 8.3 - Rider disposing outside of litter zones
Fine / Penalty:  CHF 250 fine and 15 points from UCI rankings
Rider nbr. 143 LI Ting Wei UCI ID 10045989094 of TPE

2 PENALTY & FINE FOR STAGE 2
UCI regulations 2.12.007

2A Article 4.6 - Rider holding on to own team vehicle
Fine / Penalty:  CHF200 fine, 50 points from UCI rankings and disqualification
Rider nbr. 22 MCCAMBRIDGE Kevin UCI ID 10017341762 of TRI
Fine / Penalty:  CHF 200 fine, exclusion and exclusion of the vehicle until the end of the event without the possibility of replacement
Manager MCQUAID Andrew UCI ID 10002914024 of Team TRINITY RACING

2B Article 4.7 - Sheltering behind or taking advantage of the slipstream of a vehicle
Fine / Penalty:  CHF 100 fine, 20% penalty in the points and mountains classifications
Rider nbr. 94 PAREJA Nichol UCI ID 10094974195 of 7RP
Fine: CHF100
Manager RODRIGUEZ Ric UCI ID 10052018252 of Team 7ELEVEN CLIQQ - AIR21 BY ROADBIKE PHILIPPINES
Fine: CHF100
Driver VILLANUEVA Antipuesto Orlie UCI ID 10004869481 of Team 7ELEVEN CLIQQ - AIR21 BY ROADBIKE PHILIPPINES

2C Article 8.1 - Failing to respect the instructions of  commissaires
CHF100 fine
Rider nbr. 23 LAMPERTI Luke UCI ID 10063393019 of TRI
Rider nbr. 45 BURNETT Marcus UCI ID 10014813294 of KPT
Manager MCQUAID Andrew UCI ID 10002914024 of Team TRINITY RACING
Manager DAUD Muhamad Firdaus UCI ID 10048959823 of Team KUWAIT PRO CYCLING TEAM

2D Article 8.3 - Rider disposing outside of litter zones
CHF 250 fine
Manager WAN AHMAD WAN NIK Wan Mohd Nazri UCI ID 10005681251 of Team TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM

3 LEADER JERSEY IN STAGE 3 第3站冠軍衫
YELLOW黃 No. 71 DYBALL Benjamin of UKO 戴伯 班傑明 - 日本右京車隊
GREEN綠 No. 102 OKAMOTO Hayato of AIS 岡本 隼 - 日本愛三工業車隊
POLKA DOT紅點 No. 71 DYBALL Benjamin of UKO 戴伯 班傑明 - 日本右京車隊

wearer 穿戴者 No. 24 CULVERWELL Sam of TRI 卡爾弗威爾 山姆 - 英國崔拿堤隊
BLUE藍 No. 141 FENG Chun Kai of TPE 馮俊凱 - 中華隊

4 Combativity Award 敢鬥獎
No. 21 BANG-ANDREASEN Ole Henrik of TRI 班恩 奧萊 - 英國崔拿堤隊
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2022
國際自由車環台賽

STAGE 2 - TAOYUAN CITY / 桃園市站
Monday, 3 October 2022 09:25

Distance: 120.59 km
Average Speed of Winner : 40.21km/hr

Sunny

STAGE INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION 個人分站成績
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY
名次 賽號 姓名 國藉 車隊 時間 時間差 獎秒 罰秒

1 71 10006363685 AUS UKO 2:59:56 10 00
2 24 10023951203 GBR TRI 3:00:36 00:40 07 00
3 63 10005573541 ESP KIN 3:00:36 00:40 04 00
4 72 10004779656 NED UKO 3:01:40 01:44 00 00
5 34 10009173756 MGL TSG 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
6 33 10006497970 ALG TSG 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
7 23 10063393019 USA TRI 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
8 62 10005595264 FRA KIN 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
9 133 10023501363 THA THA 3:01:42 01:46 00 00

10 35 10007179903 NED TSG 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
11 141 10005601429 TPE TPE 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
12 101 10005739148 JPN AIS 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
13 115 10021667962 JPN SMN 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
14 42 10013303633 GBR KPT 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
15 113 10021042011 JPN SMN 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
16 73 10008856383 JPN UKO 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
17 112 10009123438 JPN SMN 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
18 75 10008197288 JPN UKO 3:01:42 01:46 00 00
19 123 10009161228 HKG HKG 3:02:02 02:06 00 00
20 32 10008001369 SIN TSG 3:02:04 02:08 00 00
21 94 10094974195 PHI 7RP 3:02:04 02:08 00 00
22 14 10022161652 NZL STG 3:02:04 02:08 00 00
23 145 10009016435 TPE TPE 3:02:18 02:22 00 00
24 144 10045987377 TPE TPE 3:02:18 02:22 00 00
25 65 10009799004 JPN KIN 3:02:18 02:22 00 00
26 15 10055348079 AUS STG 3:02:30 02:34 00 00
27 43 10080529683 MAS KPT 3:03:13 03:17 00 00
28 1 10024792372 FRA ECT 3:03:31 03:35 00 00
29 111 10008009150 JPN SMN 3:03:31 03:35 00 00
30 93 10115511927 PHI 7RP 3:03:42 03:46 00 00
31 12 10021742431 NZL STG 3:04:02 04:06 00 00
32 95 10096625118 PHI 7RP 3:05:03 05:07 00 00
33 91 10008846481 PHI 7RP 3:06:08 06:12 00 00
34 125 10009012900 HKG HKG 3:06:52 06:56 00 00
35 92 10096656642 PHI 7RP 3:07:52 07:56 00 00
36 143 10045989094 TPE TPE 3:08:15 08:19 00 00
37 41 10011099309 BEL KPT 3:08:15 08:19 00 00
38 142 10006408751 TPE TPE 3:08:15 08:19 02 00
39 122 10083425640 HKG HKG 3:08:15 08:19 00 00
40 61 10004556455 JPN KIN 3:08:15 08:19 00 00
41 121 10008917617 HKG HKG 3:08:15 08:19 00 00
42 114 10061344093 JPN SMN 3:08:15 08:19 00 00
43 134 10052294094 THA THA 3:08:15 08:19 00 00
44 103 10009531848 JPN AIS 3:08:15 08:19 00 00
45 104 10014870787 JPN AIS 3:11:16 11:20 00 00
46 102 10009148801 JPN AIS 3:11:16 11:20 00 00
47 135 10010653614 THA THA 3:11:16 11:20 00 00
48 45 10014813294 GBR KPT 3:13:04 13:08 00 00
49 2 10012177928 BEL ECT 3:16:48 16:52 00 00
50 21 10105160108 NOR TRI 3:16:48 16:52 03 00
51 25 10017851317 TPE TRI 3:16:48 16:52 00 00
52 4 10071522730 GBR ECT 3:16:48 16:52 00 00
53 5 10127689972 GUM ECT 3:16:48 16:52 00 00
54 3 10006659234 FRA ECT 3:16:48 16:52 00 00
55 105 10002931303 FRA AIS 3:16:48 16:52 00 00
56 124 10045965654 HKG HKG 3:16:48 16:52 00 00
57 132 10062925601 THA THA 3:16:48 16:52 00 00

TU Chih Hao 杜志濠

SALAZAR John Richard 薩拉扎 約翰·理查德

ALIYAS Abdul Azim 阿利亞斯 阿督阿茲姆
BENNETT Stéfan 班尼特 斯特凡

ARASHIRO Yudai 新城 雄大

MONIER Damien 莫尼爾 達米安

JONES Ollie 瓊斯 奧利

FELIPE Marcelo 費利佩 馬塞洛
BONDOC Rench Michael 邦多克 瑞奇·邁克

REARDON Connor 里爾登 康納

YOKOYAMA Kota 橫山 航太

NG Sum Lui 吳 森鐳
NAKAJIMA Yasuharu 中島 康晴

MOW Ching Yin 繆 正賢
VALDEZ Gilbert 瓦爾迪茲 吉爾伯特

TIGRINE Mehdi 泰格林 麥赫迪

MEIJERS Jeroen 邁耶斯 傑羅恩
FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱
SUZUKI Yuzuru 鈴木 讓
AMANO Takeharu 天野 壯悠
JOBBER James 喬柏 詹姆士

PAREJA Nichol 帕雷哈 尼科爾
PITHIE Campbell 皮帝 坎貝爾
LU Shao Hsuan 盧紹軒

KOISHI Yuma 小石  祐馬
NAKAI Tadaaki 中井 唯晶

KAZAMA Shoma 風間 翔真

ISHIBASHI Manabu 石橋  學
LAU Wan Yau Vincent 劉 允佑
GOH Choon Huat 吳 浚發

DYBALL Benjamin 戴伯 班傑明
CULVERWELL Sam 卡爾弗威爾 山姆
GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos 加西亞·費爾南德斯 馬科斯
KREDER Raymond 克雷德 雷蒙
SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts 桑巴亞林 賈姆巴賈姆茨
REGUIGUI Youcef 雷吉吉 優素福
LAMPERTI Luke 蘭貝蒂 盧克
LEBAS Thomas 萊巴斯 湯瑪士
YAOWARAT Ratchanon 耀華拉 拉查農

BLAS Roque Benavente Blayde 布雷斯 布雷德

HSU Jui Heng 許睿恆

BURNETT Marcus 伯內特 馬克思
VERDIJCK Niels 維迪克 尼爾斯

HUANG Wen Chung 黃文忠

LI Ting Wei 李廷威

CHOY Hiu Fung 蔡 曉鋒
SATO Takashi 佐藤 宇志

GREEN Siméon 格林 賽門

PAEKRATHOK Warut 帕克拉托克 瓦魯特
KUSABA Keigo 草場 啟吾
WATANABE Ayumu 渡邊 歩
OKAMOTO Hayato 岡本 隼
PHONARJTHAN Patompob 弗納吉坦 巴東波布

BANG-ANDREASEN Ole Henrik 班恩 奧萊

SOULA Guillaume 索拉 紀堯姆

CHU Tsun Wai 朱 浚瑋
KLAHAN Noppachai 卡拉漢 諾帕柴
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2022
國際自由車環台賽

58 31 10004874232 MAS TSG 3:16:48 16:52 00 00

OUT OF RACE 退出賽事
DSQ 22 10017341762 IRL TRI 00 00

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified 取消資格, DNF - Did Not Finish 退賽, DNS - Did Not Start 沒有出賽

No of Starters 參賽人數: 59
No of Riders Not Starting 沒有出發人數: 0
No of Riders Finish After Deadline 超出關門時間人數: 0
No of Riders Dropping Out 退賽人數: 0
No of Riders Disqualified 取消資格人數: 1
No of Riders Finished 完成人數: 58

STAGE BEST ASIAN RIDER 分站最佳亞洲運動員
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY
名次 賽號 姓名 國藉 車隊 時間 時間差 獎秒 罰秒

1 34 10009173756 MGL TSG 3:01:42 00 00
2 133 10023501363 THA THA 3:01:42 00:00 00 00
3 141 10005601429 TPE TPE 3:01:42 00:00 00 00
4 101 10005739148 JPN AIS 3:01:42 00:00 00 00
5 115 10021667962 JPN SMN 3:01:42 00:00 00 00
6 113 10021042011 JPN SMN 3:01:42 00:00 00 00
7 73 10008856383 JPN UKO 3:01:42 00:00 00 00
8 112 10009123438 JPN SMN 3:01:42 00:00 00 00
9 75 10008197288 JPN UKO 3:01:42 00:00 00 00

10 123 10009161228 HKG HKG 3:02:02 00:20 00 00
11 32 10008001369 SIN TSG 3:02:04 00:22 00 00
12 94 10094974195 PHI 7RP 3:02:04 00:22 00 00
13 145 10009016435 TPE TPE 3:02:18 00:36 00 00
14 144 10045987377 TPE TPE 3:02:18 00:36 00 00
15 65 10009799004 JPN KIN 3:02:18 00:36 00 00
16 43 10080529683 MAS KPT 3:03:13 01:31 00 00
17 111 10008009150 JPN SMN 3:03:31 01:49 00 00
18 93 10115511927 PHI 7RP 3:03:42 02:00 00 00
19 95 10096625118 PHI 7RP 3:05:03 03:21 00 00
20 91 10008846481 PHI 7RP 3:06:08 04:26 00 00
21 125 10009012900 HKG HKG 3:06:52 05:10 00 00
22 92 10096656642 PHI 7RP 3:07:52 06:10 00 00
23 143 10045989094 TPE TPE 3:08:15 06:33 00 00
24 142 10006408751 TPE TPE 3:08:15 06:33 02 00
25 122 10083425640 HKG HKG 3:08:15 06:33 00 00
26 61 10004556455 JPN KIN 3:08:15 06:33 00 00
27 121 10008917617 HKG HKG 3:08:15 06:33 00 00
28 114 10061344093 JPN SMN 3:08:15 06:33 00 00
29 134 10052294094 THA THA 3:08:15 06:33 00 00
30 103 10009531848 JPN AIS 3:08:15 06:33 00 00
31 104 10014870787 JPN AIS 3:11:16 09:34 00 00
32 102 10009148801 JPN AIS 3:11:16 09:34 00 00
33 135 10010653614 THA THA 3:11:16 09:34 00 00
34 25 10017851317 TPE TRI 3:16:48 15:06 00 00
35 124 10045965654 HKG HKG 3:16:48 15:06 00 00
36 132 10062925601 THA THA 3:16:48 15:06 00 00
37 31 10004874232 MAS TSG 3:16:48 15:06 00 00

FELIPE Marcelo 費利佩 馬塞洛

WATANABE Ayumu 渡邊 歩

NAKAJIMA Yasuharu 中島 康晴

SUZUKI Yuzuru 鈴木 讓

KLAHAN Noppachai 卡拉漢 諾帕柴

KUSABA Keigo 草場 啟吾

OKAMOTO Hayato 岡本 隼

ARASHIRO Yudai 新城 雄大
TU Chih Hao 杜志濠

GOH Choon Huat 吳 浚發

ISHIBASHI Manabu 石橋  學

YOKOYAMA Kota 橫山 航太

NG Sum Lui 吳 森鐳

LI Ting Wei 李廷威
HUANG Wen Chung 黃文忠

LU Shao Hsuan 盧紹軒

ALIYAS Abdul Azim 阿利亞斯 阿督阿茲姆

LAU Wan Yau Vincent 劉 允佑

PAREJA Nichol 帕雷哈 尼科爾

VALDEZ Gilbert 瓦爾迪茲 吉爾伯特

CHOY Hiu Fung 蔡 曉鋒

CHU Tsun Wai 朱 浚瑋

PHONARJTHAN Patompob 弗納吉坦 巴東波布

PAEKRATHOK Warut 帕克拉托克 瓦魯特

HSU Jui Heng 許睿恆

SALEH Mohd Harrif 沙烈 穆罕默德·哈里夫

MOW Ching Yin 繆 正賢

SATO Takashi 佐藤 宇志

MCCAMBRIDGE Kevin 凱文 麥坎布里奇

SALEH Mohd Harrif 沙烈 穆罕默德·哈里夫

KAZAMA Shoma 風間 翔真

FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱

AMANO Takeharu 天野 壯悠

SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts 桑巴亞林 賈姆巴賈姆茨
YAOWARAT Ratchanon 耀華拉 拉查農

KOISHI Yuma 小石  祐馬
NAKAI Tadaaki 中井 唯晶

BONDOC Rench Michael 邦多克 瑞奇·邁克
SALAZAR John Richard 薩拉扎 約翰·理查德
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2022
國際自由車環台賽
STAGE TEAM CLASSIFICATION 團體分站成績
PLACE TEAM MEMBERS TIME GAP
名次 車隊 成員 時間 時間差

1 71,72,73 9:03:18
2 63,62,65 9:04:36 01:18
3 34,33,35 9:05:06 01:48
4 115,113,112 9:05:06 01:48
5 141,145,144 9:06:18 03:00
6 14,15,12 9:08:36 05:18
7 94,93,95 9:10:49 07:31
8 42,43,41 9:13:10 09:52
9 123,125,122 9:17:09 13:51

10 24,23,21 9:19:06 15:48
11 133,134,135 9:21:13 17:55
12 101,103,104 9:21:13 17:55
13 1,2,4 9:37:07 33:49

AISAN RACING TEAM 日本愛三工業車隊
EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING 美國關島車隊

TEAM UKYO 日本右京車隊

TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 馬來西亞登嘉樓隊
SHIMANO RACING 日本禧瑪諾車隊
CHINESE TAIPEI CYCLING TEAM 中華隊
ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 澳洲聖喬治車隊
7ELEVEN CLIQQ - AIR21 BY ROADBIKE PHILIPPINES 菲律賓7-11車隊
KUWAIT PRO CYCLING TEAM 科威特車隊
TEAM HONGKONG CHINA 中國香港隊

THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 泰國國家隊
TRINITY RACING 英國崔拿堤隊

KINAN RACING TEAM 日本紀南職業隊
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2022
國際自由車環台賽

AFTER STAGE 2
Monday, 3 October 2022

Total Distance Covered: 203.79 km
Average Speed of Leader : 42.97 km/hr

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME 個人累計成績 (YELLOW JERSEY ⻩衫)
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP
名次 賽號 姓名 國藉 車隊 時間 時間差

1 ▲14 71 10006363685 AUS UKO 4:44:32
2 ▲0 24 10023951203 GBR TRI 4:45:07 00:35
3 ▲28 63 10005573541 ESP KIN 4:45:18 00:46
4 ▼1 141 10005601429 TPE TPE 4:46:21 01:49
5 ▲28 72 10004779656 NED UKO 4:46:26 01:54
6 ▲0 35 10007179903 NED TSG 4:46:27 01:55
7 ▲0 23 10063393019 USA TRI 4:46:27 01:55
8 ▲3 133 10023501363 THA THA 4:46:28 01:56
9 ▲4 112 10009123438 JPN SMN 4:46:28 01:56

10 ▲12 62 10005595264 FRA KIN 4:46:28 01:56
11 ▲7 42 10013303633 GBR KPT 4:46:28 01:56
12 ▲7 113 10021042011 JPN SMN 4:46:28 01:56
13 ▲16 73 10008856383 JPN UKO 4:46:28 01:56
14 ▲23 34 10009173756 MGL TSG 4:46:35 02:03
15 ▲21 101 10005739148 JPN AIS 4:46:35 02:03
16 ▲23 75 10008197288 JPN UKO 4:46:35 02:03
17 ▲36 33 10006497970 ALG TSG 4:46:38 02:06
18 ▲31 115 10021667962 JPN SMN 4:46:38 02:06
19 ▲6 123 10009161228 HKG HKG 4:46:48 02:16
20 ▼3 14 10022161652 NZL STG 4:46:50 02:18
21 ▲6 94 10094974195 PHI 7RP 4:46:50 02:18
22 ▲26 32 10008001369 SIN TSG 4:47:00 02:28
23 ▲0 145 10009016435 TPE TPE 4:47:04 02:32
24 ▲0 65 10009799004 JPN KIN 4:47:04 02:32
25 ▲10 144 10045987377 TPE TPE 4:47:04 02:32
26 ▼12 15 10055348079 AUS STG 4:47:16 02:44
27 ▼7 43 10080529683 MAS KPT 4:47:59 03:27
28 ▼16 111 10008009150 JPN SMN 4:48:17 03:45
29 ▼13 1 10024792372 FRA ECT 4:48:17 03:45
30 ▼4 93 10115511927 PHI 7RP 4:48:28 03:56
31 ▼1 95 10096625118 PHI 7RP 4:49:49 05:17
32 ▼27 91 10008846481 PHI 7RP 4:50:50 06:18
33 ▼1 125 10009012900 HKG HKG 4:51:38 07:06
34 ▲8 92 10096656642 PHI 7RP 4:52:48 08:16
35 ▼26 61 10004556455 JPN KIN 4:53:01 08:29
36 ▼28 134 10052294094 THA THA 4:53:01 08:29
37 ▼27 103 10009531848 JPN AIS 4:53:01 08:29
38 ▼4 114 10061344093 JPN SMN 4:53:01 08:29
39 ▲1 142 10006408751 TPE TPE 4:53:09 08:37
40 ▲1 143 10045989094 TPE TPE 4:53:11 08:39
41 ▲2 41 10011099309 BEL KPT 4:53:11 08:39
42 ▲2 122 10083425640 HKG HKG 4:53:11 08:39
43 ▲7 121 10008917617 HKG HKG 4:53:11 08:39
44 ▼43 102 10009148801 JPN AIS 4:55:52 11:20
45 ▲0 135 10010653614 THA THA 4:56:12 11:40
46 ▲8 104 10014870787 JPN AIS 4:56:12 11:40
47 ▲12 12 10021742431 NZL STG 4:56:38 12:06
48 ▼20 45 10014813294 GBR KPT 4:57:50 13:18
49 ▼45 31 10004874232 MAS TSG 5:01:28 16:56
50 ▼29 2 10012177928 BEL ECT 5:01:34 17:02
51 ▼5 21 10105160108 NOR TRI 5:01:41 17:09
52 ▼14 132 10062925601 THA THA 5:01:41 17:09
53 ▼1 4 10071522730 GBR ECT 5:01:44 17:12
54 ▼3 3 10006659234 FRA ECT 5:01:44 17:12
55 ▲0 124 10045965654 HKG HKG 5:01:50 17:18
56 ▲0 25 10017851317 TPE TRI 5:05:18 20:46
57 ▲0 105 10002931303 FRA AIS 5:06:58 22:26
58 ▲0 5 10127689972 GUM ECT 5:08:24 23:52

MONIER Damien 莫尼爾 達米安
BLAS Roque Benavente Blayde 布雷斯 布雷德

DYBALL Benjamin 戴伯 班傑明
CULVERWELL Sam 卡爾弗威爾 山姆
GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos 加西亞·費爾南德斯 馬科斯
FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱
KREDER Raymond 克雷德 雷蒙

LU Shao Hsuan 盧紹軒

SALAZAR John Richard 薩拉扎 約翰·理查德

REGUIGUI Youcef 雷吉吉 優素福
AMANO Takeharu 天野 壯悠
LAU Wan Yau Vincent 劉 允佑
PITHIE Campbell 皮帝 坎貝爾
PAREJA Nichol 帕雷哈 尼科爾
GOH Choon Huat 吳 浚發

ISHIBASHI Manabu 石橋  學

KOISHI Yuma 小石  祐馬
SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts 桑巴亞林 賈姆巴賈姆茨
SUZUKI Yuzuru 鈴木 讓

NAKAI Tadaaki 中井 唯晶

KAZAMA Shoma 風間 翔真

LAMPERTI Luke 蘭貝蒂 盧克
YAOWARAT Ratchanon 耀華拉 拉查農

MEIJERS Jeroen 邁耶斯 傑羅恩

YOKOYAMA Kota 橫山 航太
BENNETT Stéfan 班尼特 斯特凡

LEBAS Thomas 萊巴斯 湯瑪士
JOBBER James 喬柏 詹姆士

SALEH Mohd Harrif 沙烈 穆罕默德·哈里夫

BONDOC Rench Michael 邦多克 瑞奇·邁克
FELIPE Marcelo 費利佩 馬塞洛

HUANG Wen Chung 黃文忠
LI Ting Wei 李廷威

REARDON Connor 里爾登 康納
ALIYAS Abdul Azim 阿利亞斯 阿督阿茲姆

MOW Ching Yin 繆 正賢
VALDEZ Gilbert 瓦爾迪茲 吉爾伯特

PAEKRATHOK Warut 帕克拉托克 瓦魯特

ARASHIRO Yudai 新城 雄大
TU Chih Hao 杜志濠

SATO Takashi 佐藤 宇志

NG Sum Lui 吳 森鐳
TIGRINE Mehdi 泰格林 麥赫迪

OKAMOTO Hayato 岡本 隼

HSU Jui Heng 許睿恆

CHOY Hiu Fung 蔡 曉鋒

PHONARJTHAN Patompob 弗納吉坦 巴東波布
WATANABE Ayumu 渡邊 歩
JONES Ollie 瓊斯 奧利
BURNETT Marcus 伯內特 馬克思

VERDIJCK Niels 維迪克 尼爾斯

NAKAJIMA Yasuharu 中島 康晴

KUSABA Keigo 草場 啟吾

BANG-ANDREASEN Ole Henrik 班恩 奧萊
KLAHAN Noppachai 卡拉漢 諾帕柴
GREEN Siméon 格林 賽門
SOULA Guillaume 索拉 紀堯姆
CHU Tsun Wai 朱 浚瑋
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2022
國際自由車環台賽
BEST ASIAN RIDER 最佳亞洲運動員 (BLUE JERSEY 藍衫)
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP
名次 賽號 姓名 國藉 車隊 時間 時間差

1 ▲1 141 10005601429 TPE TPE 4:46:21
2 ▲6 133 10023501363 THA THA 4:46:28 00:07
3 ▲7 112 10009123438 JPN SMN 4:46:28 00:07
4 ▲7 113 10021042011 JPN SMN 4:46:28 00:07
5 ▲13 73 10008856383 JPN UKO 4:46:28 00:07
6 ▲18 34 10009173756 MGL TSG 4:46:35 00:14
7 ▲16 101 10005739148 JPN AIS 4:46:35 00:14
8 ▲18 75 10008197288 JPN UKO 4:46:35 00:14
9 ▲24 115 10021667962 JPN SMN 4:46:38 00:17

10 ▲5 123 10009161228 HKG HKG 4:46:48 00:27
11 ▲6 94 10094974195 PHI 7RP 4:46:50 00:29
12 ▲20 32 10008001369 SIN TSG 4:47:00 00:39
13 ▲0 145 10009016435 TPE TPE 4:47:04 00:43
14 ▲0 65 10009799004 JPN KIN 4:47:04 00:43
15 ▲7 144 10045987377 TPE TPE 4:47:04 00:43
16 ▼4 43 10080529683 MAS KPT 4:47:59 01:38
17 ▼8 111 10008009150 JPN SMN 4:48:17 01:56
18 ▼2 93 10115511927 PHI 7RP 4:48:28 02:07
19 ▲0 95 10096625118 PHI 7RP 4:49:49 03:28
20 ▼16 91 10008846481 PHI 7RP 4:50:50 04:29
21 ▼1 125 10009012900 HKG HKG 4:51:38 05:17
22 ▲7 92 10096656642 PHI 7RP 4:52:48 06:27
23 ▼17 61 10004556455 JPN KIN 4:53:01 06:40
24 ▼19 134 10052294094 THA THA 4:53:01 06:40
25 ▼18 103 10009531848 JPN AIS 4:53:01 06:40
26 ▼5 114 10061344093 JPN SMN 4:53:01 06:40
27 ▲0 142 10006408751 TPE TPE 4:53:09 06:48
28 ▲0 143 10045989094 TPE TPE 4:53:11 06:50
29 ▲1 122 10083425640 HKG HKG 4:53:11 06:50
30 ▲4 121 10008917617 HKG HKG 4:53:11 06:50
31 ▼30 102 10009148801 JPN AIS 4:55:52 09:31
32 ▼1 135 10010653614 THA THA 4:56:12 09:51
33 ▲2 104 10014870787 JPN AIS 4:56:12 09:51
34 ▼31 31 10004874232 MAS TSG 5:01:28 15:07
35 ▼10 132 10062925601 THA THA 5:01:41 15:20
36 ▲0 124 10045965654 HKG HKG 5:01:50 15:29
37 ▲0 25 10017851317 TPE TRI 5:05:18 18:57

TEAM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME 團體總成績
PLACE TEAM TIME GAP
名次 車隊 時間 時間差

1 ▲5 TEAM UKYO 日本右京車隊 UKO 14:17:36
2 ▲0 KINAN RACING TEAM 日本紀南職業隊 KIN 14:18:54 01:18
3 ▼2 SHIMANO RACING 日本禧瑪諾車隊 SMN 14:19:24 01:48
4 ▲5 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 馬來西亞登嘉樓隊 TSG 14:19:31 01:55
5 ▲0 CHINESE TAIPEI CYCLING TEAM 中華隊 TPE 14:20:36 03:00
6 ▼3 7ELEVEN CLIQQ - AIR21 BY ROADBIKE PHILIPPINES 菲律賓7-11車隊 7RP 14:25:07 07:31
7 ▼3 KUWAIT PRO CYCLING TEAM 科威特車隊 KPT 14:27:28 09:52
8 ▲5 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 澳洲聖喬治車隊 STG 14:30:44 13:08
9 ▲2 TEAM HONGKONG CHINA 中國香港隊 HKG 14:31:37 14:01

10 ▲2 TRINITY RACING 英國崔拿堤隊 TRI 14:33:34 15:58
11 ▼4 AISAN RACING TEAM 日本愛三工業車隊 AIS 14:35:38 18:02
12 ▼4 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 泰國國家隊 THA 14:35:38 18:02
13 ▼3 EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING 美國關島車隊 ECT 14:51:35 33:59

HSU Jui Heng 許睿恆

SALEH Mohd Harrif 沙烈 穆罕默德·哈里夫
KLAHAN Noppachai 卡拉漢 諾帕柴
CHU Tsun Wai 朱 浚瑋

LAU Wan Yau Vincent 劉 允佑

KUSABA Keigo 草場 啟吾

HUANG Wen Chung 黃文忠
LI Ting Wei 李廷威

PAREJA Nichol 帕雷哈 尼科爾

LU Shao Hsuan 盧紹軒
ARASHIRO Yudai 新城 雄大

GOH Choon Huat 吳 浚發

SATO Takashi 佐藤 宇志

PAEKRATHOK Warut 帕克拉托克 瓦魯特

OKAMOTO Hayato 岡本 隼
PHONARJTHAN Patompob 弗納吉坦 巴東波布
WATANABE Ayumu 渡邊 歩

VALDEZ Gilbert 瓦爾迪茲 吉爾伯特
NAKAJIMA Yasuharu 中島 康晴

TU Chih Hao 杜志濠

SALAZAR John Richard 薩拉扎 約翰·理查德

ALIYAS Abdul Azim 阿利亞斯 阿督阿茲姆

NG Sum Lui 吳 森鐳
CHOY Hiu Fung 蔡 曉鋒

SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts 桑巴亞林 賈姆巴賈姆茨

FELIPE Marcelo 費利佩 馬塞洛
MOW Ching Yin 繆 正賢

BONDOC Rench Michael 邦多克 瑞奇·邁克

YOKOYAMA Kota 橫山 航太

AMANO Takeharu 天野 壯悠

FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱

KOISHI Yuma 小石  祐馬

SUZUKI Yuzuru 鈴木 讓
ISHIBASHI Manabu 石橋  學

KAZAMA Shoma 風間 翔真
NAKAI Tadaaki 中井 唯晶
YAOWARAT Ratchanon 耀華拉 拉查農
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2022
國際自由車環台賽
ORDER of TEAM CAR for STAGE 3第3分站隊車排序

ORDER TEAM

1 TEAM UKYO 日本右京車隊
2 KINAN RACING TEAM 日本紀南職業隊
3 CHINESE TAIPEI CYCLING TEAM 中華隊
4 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 馬來西亞登嘉樓隊
5 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 泰國國家隊
6 SHIMANO RACING 日本禧瑪諾車隊
7 KUWAIT PRO CYCLING TEAM 科威特車隊
8 AISAN RACING TEAM 日本愛三工業車隊
9 TEAM HONGKONG CHINA 中國香港隊
10 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 澳洲聖喬治車隊
11 7ELEVEN CLIQQ - AIR21 BY ROADBIKE PHILIPPINES 菲律賓7-11車隊
12 EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING 美國關島車隊
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2022
國際自由車環台賽 STAGE 2 - TAOYUAN CITY / 桃園市站

Monday, 3 October 2022

BEST SPRINTERS' CLASSIFICATION 衝刺搶分 (GREEN JERSEY 綠衫)
STAGE 分站 OVERALL 總成績
PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS
名次 賽號 姓名 車隊 分數 獎秒 名次 賽號 姓名 車隊 分數

INTERMEDIATE SPRINT 1 102 AIS 16
 at 50.4km @ Datan Elem School 大潭國小 2 24 TRI 15

1 21 TRI 5 03 3 141 TPE 15
2 142 TPE 3 02 4 31 TSG 14
3 24 TRI 2 01 5 91 7RP 13
4 23 TRI 1 6 134 THA 12

7 61 KIN 11
8 103 AIS 10
9 133 THA 9

10 111 SMN 8
11 112 SMN 7
12 15 STG 6
13 71 UKO 5
14 21 TRI 5
15 23 TRI 4
16 1 ECT 3
17 142 TPE 3
18 35 TSG 2
19 14 STG 2
20 42 KPT 1
21 34 TSG 1
22 145 TPE 1
58 94 7RP -1

BEST CLIMBERS' CLASSIFICATON - KOM 登山點搶分 (POLKA DOT JERSEY 紅點衫)
STAGE 分站 OVERALL 總成績
PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS
名次 賽號 姓名 車隊 分數 獎秒 名次 賽號 姓名 車隊 分數

KOM 1 71 UKO 18
 at 90.46km @ Traffic Light 中豐路高平段123巷 (Cat 2, 308m) 2 24 TRI 14

1 21 TRI 10 3 34 TSG 11
2 144 TPE 7 4 73 UKO 10
3 34 TSG 5 5 21 TRI 10
4 61 KIN 3 6 63 KIN 10
5 105 AIS 2 7 23 TRI 9
6 101 AIS 1 8 72 UKO 8

9 144 TPE 7
 at 101.88km @ Crest/Songtai 嵩台壩頂 (Cat 2, 255m) 10 141 TPE 5

1 73 UKO 10 11 33 TSG 4
2 23 TRI 7 12 61 KIN 3
3 141 TPE 5 13 62 KIN 2
4 71 UKO 3 14 105 AIS 2
5 24 TRI 2 15 101 AIS 1
6 62 KIN 1 58 94 7RP -3

KOM
 at 120.59 @ Finishing line 終點 (Cat 1, 438m)

1 71 UKO 15
2 24 TRI 12
3 63 KIN 10
4 72 UKO 8
5 34 TSG 6
6 33 TSG 4
7 23 TRI 2
8 62 KIN 1

OKAMOTO Hayato 岡本 隼
CULVERWELL Sam 卡爾弗威爾 山姆
FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱
SALEH Mohd Harrif 沙烈 穆罕默德·哈里夫
FELIPE Marcelo 費利佩 馬塞洛
PAEKRATHOK Warut 帕克拉托克 瓦魯特

DYBALL Benjamin 戴伯 班傑明
BANG-ANDREASEN Ole Henrik 班恩 奧萊
LAMPERTI Luke 蘭貝蒂 盧克
BENNETT Stéfan 班尼特 斯特凡
HUANG Wen Chung 黃文忠
MEIJERS Jeroen 邁耶斯 傑羅恩

NAKAJIMA Yasuharu 中島 康晴
KUSABA Keigo 草場 啟吾
YAOWARAT Ratchanon 耀華拉 拉查農
YOKOYAMA Kota 橫山 航太
NAKAI Tadaaki 中井 唯晶
REARDON Connor 里爾登 康納

JOBBER James 喬柏 詹姆士
SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts 桑巴亞林 賈姆巴賈姆茨
LU Shao Hsuan 盧紹軒
PAREJA Nichol 帕雷哈 尼科爾

LAMPERTI Luke 蘭貝蒂 盧克
KREDER Raymond 克雷德 雷蒙
TU Chih Hao 杜志濠
FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱
REGUIGUI Youcef 雷吉吉 優素福
NAKAJIMA Yasuharu 中島 康晴

DYBALL Benjamin 戴伯 班傑明
CULVERWELL Sam 卡爾弗威爾 山姆
SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts 桑巴亞林 賈姆巴賈姆茨
KOISHI Yuma 小石  祐馬
BANG-ANDREASEN Ole Henrik 班恩 奧萊
GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos 加西亞·費爾南德斯 馬科斯

LEBAS Thomas 萊巴斯 湯瑪士
MONIER Damien 莫尼爾 達米安
SUZUKI Yuzuru 鈴木 讓
PAREJA Nichol 帕雷哈 尼科爾

BANG-ANDREASEN O 班恩 奧萊
HUANG W 黃文忠
CULVERWELL S 卡爾弗威爾 山姆
LAMPERTI L 蘭貝蒂 盧克

PITHIE Campbell 皮帝 坎貝爾

BANG-ANDREASEN O 班恩 奧萊
TU C 杜志濠
SAINBAYAR J 桑巴亞林 賈姆巴賈姆茨
NAKAJIMA Y 中島 康晴

DYBALL B 戴伯 班傑明
CULVERWELL S 卡爾弗威爾 山姆
LEBAS T 萊巴斯 湯瑪士

SAINBAYAR J 桑巴亞林 賈姆巴賈姆茨
REGUIGUI Y 雷吉吉 優素福
LAMPERTI L 蘭貝蒂 盧克
LEBAS T 萊巴斯 湯瑪士

MONIER D 莫尼爾 達米安
SUZUKI Y 鈴木 讓

KOISHI Y 小石  祐馬
LAMPERTI L 蘭貝蒂 盧克
FENG C 馮俊凱

DYBALL B 戴伯 班傑明
CULVERWELL S 卡爾弗威爾 山姆
GARCIA FERNANDEZ M 加西亞·費爾南德斯 馬科斯
KREDER R 克雷德 雷蒙
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2022 STAGE 3 - TAIWAN ROMANTIC  ROUTE 3 / 浪漫台3線站
國際自由車環台賽 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 09:20
START LIST 出發名單 Distance: 156.5 km

NO NAME NO NAME
1 ECT GUM 2 STG GUM

13 + 00:33:59 8 + 00:13:08
 1 29 + 00:03:45  

  2 50 + 00:17:02  12 47 + 00:12:06
 3 54 + 00:17:12  
 4 53 + 00:17:12  14 20 + 00:02:18

 u 5 58 + 00:23:52   15 26 + 00:02:44
  

3 TRI GBR 4 TSG GBR
10 + 00:15:58 4 + 00:01:55

 21 51 + 00:17:09  a 31 49 + 00:16:56
  a 32 22 + 00:02:28

 u 23 7 + 00:01:55   33 17 + 00:02:06
 u 24 2 + 00:00:35  a 34 14 + 00:02:03

 t a 25 56 + 00:20:46  35 6 + 00:01:55
  

5 KPT KUW 7 KIN KUW
7 + 00:09:52 2 + 00:01:18

  41 41 + 00:08:39  a 61 35 + 00:08:29
 42 11 + 00:01:56  62 10 + 00:01:56

 u a 43 27 + 00:03:27  63 3 + 00:00:46
  

 45 48 + 00:13:18  a 65 24 + 00:02:32
  

8 UKO JPN 10 7RP JPN
1 - 14:17:36 6 + 00:07:31

  71 1 - 04:44:32  a 91 32 + 00:06:18
 72 5 + 00:01:54  a 92 34 + 00:08:16

 a 73 13 + 00:01:56  a 93 30 + 00:03:56
  u a 94 21 + 00:02:18

 a 75 16 + 00:02:03  u a 95 31 + 00:05:17
  

11 AIS JPN 12 SMN JPN
11 + 00:18:02 3 + 00:01:48

 a 101 15 + 00:02:03  a 111 28 + 00:03:45
 a 102 44 + 00:11:20  a 112 9 + 00:01:56
 a 103 37 + 00:08:29  a 113 12 + 00:01:56
 a 104 46 + 00:11:40  a 114 38 + 00:08:29

 105 57 + 00:22:26  u a 115 18 + 00:02:06
  

13 HKG HKG 14 THA HKG
9 + 00:14:01 12 + 00:18:02

 a 121 43 + 00:08:39  
 a 122 42 + 00:08:39  u a 132 52 + 00:17:09
 a 123 19 + 00:02:16  a 133 8 + 00:01:56

 u a 124 55 + 00:17:18  a 134 36 + 00:08:29
 a 125 33 + 00:07:06  a 135 45 + 00:11:40

  

15 TPE TPE
5 + 00:03:00

 t a 141 4 + 00:01:49
 t a 142 39 + 00:08:37
 u t a 143 40 + 00:08:39
 t a 144 25 + 00:02:32
 t a 145 23 + 00:02:32

 
LU Shao Hsuan 盧紹軒 including 10 u-23 riders (u), 37 asian riders (a) and 6 Chinese Taipei riders (t)

LI Ting Wei 李廷威
TU Chih Hao 杜志濠

FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱
HUANG Wen Chung 黃文忠

NUMBER OF STARTERS : 58

CHINESE TAIPEI CYCLING TEAM
中華隊

MOW Ching Yin 繆 正賢 PHONARJTHAN Patompob 弗納吉坦 巴東波布

LAU Wan Yau Vincent 劉 允佑 YAOWARAT Ratchanon 耀華拉 拉查農
CHU Tsun Wai 朱 浚瑋 PAEKRATHOK Warut 帕克拉托克 瓦魯特

CHOY Hiu Fung 蔡 曉鋒
NG Sum Lui 吳 森鐳 KLAHAN Noppachai 卡拉漢 諾帕柴

TEAM HONGKONG CHINA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
中國香港隊 泰國國家隊

MONIER Damien 莫尼爾 達米安 AMANO Takeharu 天野 壯悠

KUSABA Keigo 草場 啟吾 KAZAMA Shoma 風間 翔真
WATANABE Ayumu 渡邊 歩 SATO Takashi 佐藤 宇志

SUZUKI Yuzuru 鈴木 讓 YOKOYAMA Kota 橫山 航太
OKAMOTO Hayato 岡本 隼 NAKAI Tadaaki 中井 唯晶

AISAN RACING TEAM SHIMANO RACING
日本愛三工業車隊 日本禧瑪諾車隊

ISHIBASHI Manabu 石橋  學 BONDOC Rench Michael 邦多克 瑞奇·邁克

KOISHI Yuma 小石  祐馬 SALAZAR John Richard 薩拉扎 約翰·理查德
PAREJA Nichol 帕雷哈 尼科爾

DYBALL Benjamin 戴伯 班傑明 FELIPE Marcelo 費利佩 馬塞洛
KREDER Raymond 克雷德 雷蒙 VALDEZ Gilbert 瓦爾迪茲 吉爾伯特

TEAM UKYO 7ELEVEN CLIQQ - AIR21 BY ROADBIKE PHILIPPINES
日本右京車隊 菲律賓7-11車隊

BURNETT Marcus 伯內特 馬克思 ARASHIRO Yudai 新城 雄大

ALIYAS Abdul Azim 阿利亞斯 阿督阿茲姆 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos 加西亞·費爾南德斯 馬科斯

TIGRINE Mehdi 泰格林 麥赫迪 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu 中島 康晴
JOBBER James 喬柏 詹姆士 LEBAS Thomas 萊巴斯 湯瑪士

KUWAIT PRO CYCLING TEAM KINAN RACING TEAM
科威特車隊 日本紀南職業隊

HSU Jui Heng 許睿恆 MEIJERS Jeroen 邁耶斯 傑羅恩

LAMPERTI Luke 蘭貝蒂 盧克 REGUIGUI Youcef 雷吉吉 優素福
CULVERWELL Sam 卡爾弗威爾 山姆 SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts 桑巴亞林 賈姆巴賈姆茨

BANG-ANDREASEN Ole Henrik 班恩 奧萊 SALEH Mohd Harrif 沙烈 穆罕默德·哈里夫
GOH Choon Huat 吳 浚發

TRINITY RACING TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM
英國崔拿堤隊 馬來西亞登嘉樓隊

BLAS Roque Benavente Blayde 布雷斯 布雷德 REARDON Connor 里爾登 康納
GREEN Siméon 格林 賽門 PITHIE Campbell 皮帝 坎貝爾

BENNETT Stéfan 班尼特 斯特凡
VERDIJCK Niels 維迪克 尼爾斯 JONES Ollie 瓊斯 奧利

EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM
美國關島車隊 澳洲聖喬治車隊

SOULA Guillaume 索拉 紀堯姆
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